Triple-Channel Digital Isolators,
Enhanced System Level ESD Reliability
Data Sheet ADuM3300W/ADuM3301W
FEATURES
Qualified for automotive applications
Enhanced system level ESD performance per IEC 61000-4-x
Low power operation
5 V operation

(RW-16)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 Temperature Range
Number of
Inputs,
VDD1 Side
Number of
Inputs,
VDD2 Side
Maximum
Data Rate
(Mbps)
Maximum
Propagation
Delay, 5 V (ns)
Maximum
Pulse Width
Distortion (ns)
Package
Option3
ADuM3300WARWZ −40°C to +125°C 3 0 1 100 40 RW-16
ADuM3300WBRWZ −40°C to +125°C 3 0 10 36 3.5 RW-16
ADuM3301WARWZ −40°C to +125°C 2 1 1 100 40 RW-16
ADuM3301WBRWZ −40°C to +125°C 2 1 10 36 3.5 RW-16
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 W = Qualified for Automotive Applications.
3 Tape and reel are available. The addition of an -RL suffix designates a 13-inch (1,000 units) tape and reel option.
AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS
The ADuM3300W and ADuM3301W models are available with controlled manufacturing to support the quality and reliability
requirements of automotive applications. Note that these automotive models may have specifications that differ from the commercial
models; therefore, designers should review the Specifications section of this data sheet carefully. Only the automotive grade products
shown are available for use in automotive applications. Contact your local Analog Devices account representative for specific product
ordering information and to obtain the specific Automotive Reliability reports for these models.
CONTROLLING DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS; INCH DIMENSIONS
(IN PARENTHESES) ARE ROUNDED-OFF MILLIMETER EQUIVALENTS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE NOT APPROPRIATE FOR USE IN DESIGN.
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MS-013-AA
10.50 (0.4134)
10.10 (0.3976)
0.30 (0.0118)
0.10 (0.0039)
2.65 (0.1043)
2.35 (0.0925)
10.65 (0.4193)
10.00 (0.3937)
7.60 (0.2992)
7.40 (0.2913)
0.75 (0.0295)
0.25 (0.0098)
45°
1.27 (0.0500)
0.40 (0.0157)
COPLANARITY
0.10 0.33 (0.0130)
0.20 (0.0079)
0.51 (0.0201)
0.31 (0.0122)
SEATING
PLANE
8°
0°
16 9
8
1
1.27 (0.0500)
BSC
03